## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 63 of 2022 **Date of Hearing: 08.11.2023** 

Date of Order: 09.11.2023

Filing of Petition before Commission by Talwandi Sabo Power Limited, seeking issuance of correct State Energy Accounts (SEA) by Punjab State Load Dispatch Centre and Capacity Charges to be paid by PSPCL inter alia challenging the findings of Commercial and Metering Committee in the Minutes of its 20<sup>th</sup> and 21<sup>st</sup> Meeting dated 19.05.2020

and 24.06.2020.

AND

In the matter of: Talwandi Sabo Power Limited.

.....Petitioner

Versus

Puniab State Load Dispatch Centre & Ors.

.....Respondents

Present: Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member

Petitioner: Sh. Amit Kapur, Advocate

PSPCL: Ms. Poorva Saigal, Advocate

> Ms. Harmohan Kaur, CE/ARR&TR Sh. Baljinder Pal Singh, AEE/TR-5

SLDC: Ms. Shivani Verma, Advocate

## **ORDER**

The petition was taken up for arguments. Ms. Shivani Verma appearing for SLDC submitted that Sh. A.K. Ganesan, Advocate who is conducting this case is busy in some other matter and requested for a short date. The request for adjournment is not opposed by the other parties.

The petition shall be taken up for arguments on 15.11.2023 at 11:30 A.M.

Chairperson

Sd/-Sd/-

(Paramjeet Singh) (Viswajeet Khanna) Member

Chandigarh

Dated: 09.11.2023

1.0 -6 1